UNIT DESCRIPTIONS 5.3 - 1
5.3 MICROPROCESSOR A3
5.3.1 Description A3
Introduction
The unit can be seen as the heart of the oscilloscope. It controls all oscilloscope functions and
receives input signals from the following sources:
- the rotary and push button knobs present at front unit A4 and CRT controls unit A5.
- commands from an external computer that are applied to the RS232 interface that is part of

C1932 CAP.CHIP AP 63V 10% 100NF 4822 122 33496
UNIT DESCRIPTIONS 5.3 - 15
Item Description Ordering code
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
D1001 MICROPROCESSOR INT0001N1 UPROC 5322 209 12591
D1004 INTEGR.CIRCUIT SN74LS32DR2 MOT 5322 209 52442
D1006 INTEGR.CIRCUIT PAL PROGR CHIP SEL 5322 209 33501
D1007 INTEGR.CIRCUIT PC74HCT14T PEL 5322 209 71568
D1010 INTEGR.CIRCUIT N74F08D PEL 5322 209 61002
D1011 INTEGR.CIRCUIT SN74LS373DW MOT 5322 209 52445
D1012 INTEGR.CIRCUIT HM62256LFP-10TZU HIT 5322 209 30228
D1014 INTEGR.CIRCUIT SN74LS74ADR2 MOT 5322 209 52443
D1016 INTEGR.CIRCUIT SN74LS138DR2MOT 5322 209 52444
D1017 INTEGR.CIRCUIT PC74HCT259T PEL 4822 209 30086
D1018 INTEGR.CIRCUIT HEF4066BT PEL 5322 209 14542
D1019 INTEGR.CIRCUIT PC74HCT259T PEL 4822 209 30086
D1021 I.C. ROM E28F020-150 FLASH 2M 5322 209 52565